
 

 

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 
OFFICE OF THE SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, 

CENTRAL PROCUREMENT CELL, 
JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR - 751022 

 
e-TENDER NOTICE NO. CPC-37 / 2013-14 

 For and on behalf of ODISHA   POWER   TRANSMISSION   CORPORATION   LTD, 
Sr.G.M. [C.P.C.] invites sealed bids under single stage two-bid system in e- tendering mode only from 
reputed Electrical Contractors having valid HT/EHT license from competent licensing authority for 
enlistment as rate contract holder of OPTCL for the following works.  
Package No Description Bid 

security in 
INR 

On line 
request for 
bid 
document 

Last date of 
receipt of 
bids 

Date and 
time of 
opening of 
techno 
commercia
l bid (part-
I) 

 

37-01 /2013-14  

Execution of normal 
and emergency works 
in 400kV, 220kV, 
132kV and 33kV 
substation and Lines in 
OPTCL system. 
  

50000.00 From 
2.3.2014, 
11.00AM 
Up to 
31.3.2014, 
12.46 PM 

Up to 
2.4.2014, 
01.00 PM 

On 
3.4.2014, 
at 03.00 
PM 

37-02/2013-14 

Preparation of 
estimate and 
detailed project 
report for 
upcoming projects 
of OPTCL. 
 

20000.00 

 

The interested bidders would be required to enroll themselves on the tender portal 
www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL. Complete set of bidding documents are available in 
www.tenderwizard.com /OPTCL portal from Dt 2.3.2014 /11.00AM onwards (as per the 
e-tender schedule). Interested bidders may visit OPTCL’s official web site http:// www. 
optcl.co.in and www.tenderwizard.com /OPTCL for detail specification. 
 

Any addendum / corrigendum to this e-Tender Notice shall be uploaded in the 
website only 

 

SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER (C.P.C.) 

email id- sgm.cpc@optcl.co.in 



ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
PACKAGE: 37-01 /2013-14 -EXECUTION OF EMERGENCY /NORMAL WORKS 
IN 400 KV, 220 KV, 132KV & 33KV SUBSTATION AND  LINES IN OPTCL 
SYSTEM. 
 
PACKAGE: 37-02 / 2013-14 - PREPARATION OF ESTIMATE AND 
DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR UPCOMING PROJECTS OF OPTCL. 
 
 
 

BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS 
( INV & INB) 

 
 
 
 
 

VOLUME-I 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NOTICE NO. CPC-37 / 2013-14 
TENDER SPECIFICATION NO. Sr. G.M-CPC- Tender-Works rate contract-37/2013-14. 

  



 
 
 
 
 

    
 ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, 
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT CELL, 

JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR – 751022 
 

e-tender NOTICE NO-  CPC-37 /2013-14. 
 
 For and on behalf of ODISHA   POWER   TRANSMISSION   CORPORATION   LTD, 
Sr.G.M. [C.P.C.] invites sealed bids under single stage two-bid system in e- tendering mode only 
from reputed Electrical Contractors having valid HT/EHT license from competent licensing 
authority for enlistment as rate contract holder of OPTCL for the following works.  
 
Package: 37-01 /2013-14 –Execution of normal and emergency works in 400kV, 220kV, 132kV and 
33kV substation and Lines in OPTCL system. 
 Package: 37-02/2013-14 – Preparation of estimate and detailed project report for 
upcoming projects of OPTCL. 
 

The bidders can view the tender documents from www.optcl.co.in website free of cost.  

(i) The bidders who want to submit bid shall have to pay the tender cost for each package (As 
mentioned in TABLE-I, non refundable which is inclusive VAT @ 5%), in the form of Demand draft 
only, drawn in favour of the D.D.O Head quarters, OPTCL, Bhubaneswar.  
 

(ii) The bidders shall have to submit the non refundable tender processing fee (mentioned in the 
tender notice, which is inclusive of service tax@12.36%) in the form of Demand draft, drawn in 
favour of K.S.E.D.C.Ltd, Payable at Bangalore. The said demand draft is to be submitted along 
with the EMD & tender cost on or before the last date & time of submission of tender.  
 
(iii) The bidders shall scan the Demand Draft / Bank guarantee, towards EMD and Tender Cost 
against each package and upload the same in the prescribed form in .gif or .jpg format in addition to 
sending the original as stated above. 
 
(iv) The prospective bidders are advised to register their user ID, Password, company ID from 
website www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL by clicking on hyper link “Register Me”. 
 
(v)  Any clarifications regarding the scope of work and technical features of the project can be had 
from the undersigned during office hours. 
 

 

                  
SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, CPC 

  email id- sgm.cpc@optcl.co.in  



TABLE 
Sl No Description Schedule 

1 e-tender Notice No CPC-37/2013-14 
2 Bid Documents No Sr. G.M-CPC- Tender-Works rate contract-

37/2013-14 

3 Description of work Enlistment as rate contract holder of OPTCL for 
the following works.  
Package: 37-01 /2013-14 –Execution of normal 
and emergency works in 400kV, 220kV, 132kV 
and 33kV substation and Lines in OPTCL 
system. 
 Package: 37-02/2013-14 – Preparation of 
estimate and detailed project report for 
upcoming projects of OPTCL. 
 

4 Duration of Rate contract. 02(Two) Years 
5 Free view of tender document 2.3.2014 
6 Cost of Tender document Package 37-01:- Rs 10500.00 

Package 37-02:- Rs 5200.00  
7 On line request for bid document From 2.3.2014, 11.00AM 

Up to 31.3.2014, 12.45 PM 
8 Issue of bid document From 2.3.2014, 11.01 AM 

Up to 31.3.2014, 12.46 PM  
9 Bid security in INR  Package 37-01:- Rs 50,000.00 

Package 37-02:- Rs 20,000.00  
10 Tender processing fee Package 37-01:- Rs 5618.00 

Package 37-02:- Rs 5618.00  
11 Last date and time of receipt of 

bid. 
Up to 2.4.2014, 01.00 PM 

12 Opening of Techno-commercial 
bid (Part-I) 

On 3.4.2014, at 03.00 PM 

13 Pre bid conference On 15.3.2014, 03.00 PM 
 

 
 


